
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

140, 141, 142  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

50, 82, 95  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

42, 53, 66, 102, 106, 162, 207, 219, 244  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR
HCR
HCR

82
117
134

EDUC-FAV, W/REC APP
NATR-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD

ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

HCR
HCR
HCR
HCR

18
29
54
77

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR
SCR

29
42

ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV

ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV

SCR
SCR
SCR

14
16
21

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

573
599
652
746
840

ACRJ-SUB
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB

H&W-SUB
EDUC-SUB
H&W-SUB
NATR-W/ AMD
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

251
283
289
373
436
488

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 154INS-FAV  WO/AMD

INS-FAV  WO/AMD
INS-W/ AMD  WO/AMDSB

SB
59

144
20. Special Orders
     Special Order No. 1 for 5/21/2015.

1  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

90  HCR
2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

59  
47  

SCR
SCR
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5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2015

191, 
701, 

199, 
836  

211, 255, 260, 319, 343, 369, 498, 568, 647, 685, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
166, 
734, 

61, 
137, 

167, 
784, 

84, 
320, 

171, 
837  

91, 
333, 

180, 
151, 
368, 

198, 
274, 
648, 

287, 
391, 
653, 

306, 
412, 
718, 

342, 
449, 
839  

400, 
496, 

446, 
501, 

455, 
670, 

457, 
682  

HB
HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

4, 6, 7, 67, 71, 151, 159, 161, 213, 215, 220  SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2015

313  
152  

29  
737, 773  

HB
HB
HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015
142  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2015
69, 

579, 
359  
786  

HB
HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

797, 820  HB
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

7, 9, 14, 15  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

45, 
318, 
531, 
777, 

66, 
326, 
532, 
817  

110, 
353, 
536, 

160, 
354, 
565, 

165, 
383, 
628, 

168, 
418, 
704, 

258, 
426, 
711, 

272, 
466, 
719, 

276, 
478, 
720, 

315, 
506, 
766, 

316, 
509, 
768, 

317, 
510, 
775, 

HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1. HB191 COX PAROLE Provides relative to certain infectious 
disease testing of inmates released from state 
prison facilities

2. HB199 CROMER INSURERS Enacts the National Association of 
Insurance Commissioners' Corporate Governance 
Annual Disclosure Act

3. HB211 JAY MORRIS LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides 
relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative 
Committee on Capital Outlay

4. HB255 PIERRE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides 
relative to the authority of the commissioner of 
insurance to supervise insurance holding company 
systems

5. HB260 A.WILLIAMS HEALTH/SICKLE CELL ANEM Establishes 
the Sickle Cell Patient Navigator Program

6. HB319 SIMON DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to 
the dispensing of interchangeable biological 
products

7. HB343 HAZEL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative 
to the public possession of alcohol by persons 
under the age of twenty-one years

8. HB369 BARROW DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides due process 
measures for members of the state domestic 
violence coalition

9. HB498 TALBOT HEALTH SERVICES Provides for transparency 
in health services pricing and healthcare quality 
measures

10. HB568 THIERRY PHARMACISTS Provides relative to the 
licensing and regulation of pharmacists

11. HB647 IVEY LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to 
the powers of the Legislative Audit Advisory 
Council

12. HB685 SIMON INSURANCE Provides relative to foreign insurers
13. HB701 WHITNEY ABORTION Prohibits abortion based on sex 

selection
14. HB836 HODGES MARRIAGE/LICENSE Provides for 

documentation and verification of certain 
information submitted by applicants for marriage 
licenses

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]
1. HB313 JIM MORRIS INSURANCE/LIFE Provides an exception under 

certain circumstances to the exemption from 
seizure of life insurance proceeds



2. HB152 BROADWATER STUDENT/TUITION Provides relative to 
mandatory fees charged to students at public 
postsecondary education institutions

3. HB29 REYNOLDS CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Provides relative to the 
jurisdictional limitation of certain city courts

4. HB737 ORTEGO MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the 
ownership of recording devices in motor vehicles

5. HB773 LEGER ECONOMIC DEVELOP/DEPT Provides 
relative to fees assessed by the Department of 
Economic Development



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB142 A.WILLIAMS CIVIL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the use of 
certain summary proceedings in small claims court



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2015
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB69 JAMES COURTS/CITY Provides for the collection of 
additional court costs in Baton Rouge City Court 
to fund technology enhancements

2. HB359 W.BISHOP SEX EDUCATION Requires public school 
governing authorities in Orleans Parish to offer sex 
education instruction to students in certain grades

3. HB579 GAROFALO FISHING/OYSTERS Increases lease rental rates 
for oysters leases

4. HB786 LEGER PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Increases and 
provides for inspection and supervision fees



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2015
SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB1 FANNIN APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary 
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal 
Year 2015-2016



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 13, 2015
7:01 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR18 EDUC-FAV, W/REC APPCarter
HCR29 NATR-FAVHarrison
HCR54 H&W-W/ AMDHoffmann
HCR77 H&G-W/ AMDJackson
HCR82 ACRJ-W/ AMDLeger
HCR117 ACRJ-FAVChaney
HCR134 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&GLopinto

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR14 ACRJ-FAVMorrish
SCR16 ACRJ-FAVMills
SCR21 H&W-FAVBroome
SCR29 ACRJ-FAVMorrell
SCR42 H&W-FAVThompson, F

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB251 ACRJ-SUBLopinto
HB283 NATR-FAVLeopold
HB289 ACRJ-FAVGisclair
HB373 EDUC-W/ AMDGeymann
HB436 H&W-W/ AMDJohnson, R.
HB488 ACRJ-SUBMoreno
HB573 H&W-SUBHazel

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

May 13, 2015
7:01 PM

18
1



HB599 EDUC-SUBThierry
HB652 H&W-SUBHunter
HB746 NATR-W/ AMDMiguez
HB840 ASUBStokes

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB59 INS-FAV  WO/AMDWard
SB144 INS-FAV  WO/AMDDorsey-Colomb
SB154 INS-W/ AMD  WO/AMDSmith, G.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

May 13, 2015
7:01 PM

18
2


