LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

MORNING HOUR

2. Prayer										
3. Pledge of Alle	giance	•								
4. Reading of Jo	urnal									
5. Petitions, Men	norials	s, and Con	nmunica	ations						
6. Introduction o	of Reso	olutions								
7. Introduction o	of Bills									
8. Senate Bills o	n First	t Reading								
9. Reports of Co		_								
10. House and H HCR			nt Resol 142	utions	Lying	Over				
	•	,		a Over						
11. Senate Conc SCR	50,	82,	95	ig Over						
13. Senate Bills	on Sec	cond Read	ling to b	e Refe	rred to	Comm	ittee			
SB	42,	53,	66,	102,	106,	162,	207,	219,	244	
14. House and H	louse	Concurrer	nt Resol	utions	Report	ted by C	ommitte	е		
HCR	18	EDUC-FA		EC APP			HCR	82	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
HCR	29	NATR-FA					HCR			
HCR		H&W-W/ /					HCR	134	ACRJ-FAV, TO H	фĠ
HCR	77	H&G-W/ A	AIVID							
15. Senate Conc	urrent	Resolution	ns Rep	orted b	y Com	mittee				
SCR	14	ACRJ-FA	V				SCR	29	ACRJ-FAV	
SCR	16	ACRJ-FA	V				SCR	42	H&W-FAV	
SCR	21	H&W-FAV	/							
16. House Bills o	on Sec	ond Read	ina Rep	orted b	v Con	mittee				
	251	ACRJ-SU			,		НВ	573	H&W-SUB	
	283	NATR-FA					HB	599	EDUC-SUB	
HB 2	289	ACRJ-FA	V				HB	652	H&W-SUB	
	373	EDUC-W/					HB	746	NATR-W/ AMD	
	436	H&W-W/ /					HB	840	ASUB	
HB 4	488	ACRJ-SU	В							
17. Senate Instru	ument	s Second	Reading	Retur	ned fro	om the L	.egislativ	e Burea	ıu	
SB	59	INS-FAV	WO/AM	D			SB	154	INS-W/ AMD WO	/AMD
SB 1	144	INS-FAV	WO/AM	D						
20. Special Orde	ers									
Special Order HB	r No. 1 1	for 5/21/2	015.							
			RE	EGUL/	AR OF	RDER (OF THE	DAY		
1. House and Co	oncurre	ent Resolu	utions T	hird Re	ading	for Fina	ıl Consid	eration		

Not yet scheduled for floor debate SCR 59

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HCR 90

SCR 47

1. Roll Call

0 - 1 1 - 1	£ £1	-1-14	E /4 4 /0 0 4 E
Scheduled	tor tigor	depare on	5/14/2015

oonoaaloa i	00	aosato .	011 0/ 1 1/	_0.0								
HB	191, 701,	199, 836	211,	255,	260,	319,	343,	369,	498,	568,	647,	685,
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
НВ	166,	167,	171,	180,	198,	287,	306,	342,	400,	446,	455,	457,
	734,	784,	837									
HB	61,	84,	91,	151,	274,	391,	412,	449,	496,	501,	670,	682

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

320,

333,

368,

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

137,

HB

SB 4, 6, 7, 67, 71, 151, 159, 161, 213, 215, 220

648,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

653,

718,

839

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2015

HB 313 HB 152 HB 29 HB 737,

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015

HB 142

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2015

HB 69, 359 HB 579, 786

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 797, 820

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 7, 9, 14, 15

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	45,	66,	110,	160,	165,	168,	258,	272,	276,	315,	316,	317,
	318,	326,	353,	354,	383,	418,	426,	466,	478,	506,	509,	510,
	531,	532,	536,	565,	628,	704,	711,	719,	720,	766,	768,	775,
	777,	817										

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.	HB191	COX	PAROLE Provides relative to certain infectious disease testing of inmates released from state prison facilities
2.	HB199	CROMER	INSURERS Enacts the National Association of Insurance Commissioners' Corporate Governance Annual Disclosure Act
3.	HB211	JAY MORRIS	LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay
4.	HB255	PIERRE	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides relative to the authority of the commissioner of insurance to supervise insurance holding company systems
5.	HB260	A.WILLIAMS	HEALTH/SICKLE CELL ANEM Establishes the Sickle Cell Patient Navigator Program
6.	HB319	SIMON	DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to the dispensing of interchangeable biological products
7.	HB343	HAZEL	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to the public possession of alcohol by persons under the age of twenty-one years
8.	HB369	BARROW	DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides due process measures for members of the state domestic violence coalition
9.	HB498	TALBOT	HEALTH SERVICES Provides for transparency in health services pricing and healthcare quality measures
10.	HB568	THIERRY	PHARMACISTS Provides relative to the licensing and regulation of pharmacists
11.	НВ647	IVEY	LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to the powers of the Legislative Audit Advisory Council
12.	HB685	SIMON	INSURANCE Provides relative to foreign insurers
13.	HB701	WHITNEY	ABORTION Prohibits abortion based on sex selection
14.	HB836	HODGES	MARRIAGE/LICENSE Provides for documentation and verification of certain information submitted by applicants for marriage licenses

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]

1. HB313	JIM MORRIS	INSURANCE/LIFE Provides an exception under
		certain circumstances to the exemption from
		seizure of life insurance proceeds

2. HB152	BROADWATER	STUDENT/TUITION Provides relative to mandatory fees charged to students at public postsecondary education institutions
3. HB29	REYNOLDS	CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Provides relative to the jurisdictional limitation of certain city courts
4. HB737	ORTEGO	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the ownership of recording devices in motor vehicles
5. HB773	LEGER	ECONOMIC DEVELOP/DEPT Provides relative to fees assessed by the Department of Economic Development

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB142 A.WILLIAMS CIVIL/PROCEDURE** Authorizes the use of certain summary proceedings in small claims court

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2015

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB69	JAMES	COURTS/CITY Provides for the collection of additional court costs in Baton Rouge City Court to fund technology enhancements
2. HB359	W.BISHOP	SEX EDUCATION Requires public school governing authorities in Orleans Parish to offer sex education instruction to students in certain grades
3. HB579	GAROFALO	FISHING/OYSTERS Increases lease rental rates for oysters leases
4. HB786	LEGER	PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Increases and provides for inspection and supervision fees

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2015

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. **HB1 FANNIN**

APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 13, 2015 TIME: 7:01 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

TODAYS DATE: May 13, 2015 TIME: 7:01 PM LEG. DAY: 18 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR18	Carter	EDUC-FAV, W/REC APP

HCR29 Harrison NATR-FAV

HCR54 Hoffmann H&W-W/ AMD

HCR77 Jackson H&G-W/ AMD

HCR82 Leger ACRJ-W/ AMD

HCR117 Chaney ACRJ-FAV

HCR134 Lopinto ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR14	Morrish	ACRJ-FAV
SCR16	Mills	ACRJ-FAV
SCR21	Broome	H&W-FAV
SCR29	Morrell	ACRJ-FAV
SCR42	Thompson, F	H&W-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB251	Lopinto	ACRJ-SUB
HB283	Leopold	NATR-FAV
HB289	Gisclair	ACRJ-FAV
HB373	Geymann	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB436	Johnson, R.	H&W-W/ AMD
HB488	Moreno	ACRJ-SUB
HB573	Hazel	H&W-SUB

REPORTED B	Y CO	MM	ITTEE
THURSDAY,	MAY	14,	2015

TODAYS DATE: May 13, 2015
TIME: 7:01 PM
LEG. DAY: 18
PAGE: 2

HB599	Thierry	EDUC-SUB
HB652	Hunter	H&W-SUB
HB746	Miguez	NATR-W/ AMD
HB840	Stokes	ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB59	Ward	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB144	Dorsey-Colomb	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB154	Smith, G.	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD